

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 3058

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2012 in ABA No.905/2012 and
order dated 23/01/2013 in ABA No.1125/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRASHANT SHANTARAM DOKE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3101 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 These Petitions were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.
Dasti service in addition.
Till further orders, the petitioner shall not be arrested
in connection with cases RCC Nos. 1444 and 1445 of 2012 pending in
the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Pune.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|