

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1377-78 AND  
1379-80 OF 2013

WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3101, 3249-50, 3251-  
52, 3255-56, 3257-58 AND 3259-60 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from **condonation of delay** in  
filing SLP, stay of **Arrest**, exemption form filing **official  
translation** and exemption form filing **Certified copy**)

PRASHANT SHANTARAM DOKE ...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on **12<sup>th</sup> February, 2013**, when the Court was  
pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.**

**Dasti service in addition.**

**Till further orders, the petitioner shall  
not be arrested in connection with cases RCC Nos.  
1444 and 1445 of 2012 pending in the Court of  
Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Pune."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the  
Respondents through registered A. D. Post as well as by  
Dasti mode.

It is submitted that **Ms. Asha G. Nair**, Advocate has  
filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1.  
Duly signed AD card have been received in respect of show  
cause notice issued to Respondents No. 2, but no one has  
entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, so far.  
Hence, Service of show cause notice is complete in these  
matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the  
Hon'ble Court this Office Report.

DATED this the **30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**Mr. Nirnimesh Dube**, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

