

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1377-1378/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2012 in ABA No.905/2012 and dated 23/01/2013 in ABA No.1125/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRASHANT SHANTARAM DOKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1)NOS.1379-1380 of 2013

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Amal Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anushree Burnard,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special leave Petitions are dismissed.

|(Sarita Purohit)

|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master

|

|